— —+

*

— —+ —+ —+

— —+

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

7105476

FRAME, DEWALT COBALT BLK

7106194

SUB-FRAME, SVC ASSY

7105478

SUB-FRAME, DEWALT COBALT BLK

DAMPER, VIBRATION

NUT, WHIZ 5/16-18

7107566

COIL TANK, SVC ASSY DEWALT SKID

7105480

WRAPPER, DEWALT COBALT COIL

7100006

INSULATION HARD DISC (#6) 1/2"x 18" DIA

7106207

INSULATION, 18" COIL 54" x 26" BLANKET

7100210

COIL, F/3005 SUPER-SKID

7106208

BURNER HEAD DISC, 18" DIA W/ 8" HOLE

7105481

DOMED HEAD, @18" COIL TANK

7105486

HEAT SHIELD, DEWALT COBALT

7100619

NIPPLE, 1/2" NPTM X 6" SCH. 80

7105765

PIPE CROSS, 1/2" NPTF

7105679

VALVE, RELIEF 1/2" NPTM x 1/4" HOSE BARB

7101283

THERMOSTAT PANEL MOUNT

7102372

NIPPLE, 3/8" NPTM x 3" SCH. 80

7100019

COUPLER, 3/8" NPTF x 3/8" QC-F

7100018

O-RING, SEAL SOCKET

7100353

REDUCER 1/2" NPTM x 3/8" NPTF

7101261

TEE, HYDRAULIC 1/2" NPTF

7105796

PLUG, SQUARE 1/2" NPTM

NUT, CLINCH, 1/4"-20

BOLT, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" FLANGE

SCREW, 5/16"-12 x 3/4" SELF-TAP

SCREW, #10 x 1/2" SELF-DRILLING

7106195

BURNER, SVC ASSY WAYNE DEWALT COBALT

7101975

WAYNE BURNER, 12V DC

7100423

1/4"HOSE BARB x 1/4" NPTM

7100607

NIPPLE, 1/4" x CLOSE

7100286

ELBOW, 1/4" NPTM x 1/4" NPTF STREET

7100648

NOZZLE, FUEL 2.25 x 80° B

WASHER, 5/16"

NUT, WHIZ 5/16-18

7106196

GAS TANK, SVC ASSY

7105488

TANK, DEWALT COBALT GAS

7100284

ELBOW, 1/4"HB x 1/4" NPTM

7102406

PLUG, SQUARE HEAD 1/4" NPTM

7105659

FUEL CAP, NON-VENTED W/ CHAIN

SCREW, 5/16™12 x 3/4" SELF-TAP

7106197

DIESEL TANK, SVC ASSY

7105489

TANK, DEWALT COBALT DIESEL

7100284

ELBOW, 1/4"HB x 1/4" NPTM

7102406

PLUG, SQUARE HEAD 1/4" NPTM

7100189

FUEL CAP

SCREW, 5/16™12 x 3/4" SELF-TAP

7105483

PANEL SVC ASSY, CONTROL

7105484

PANEL, CONTROL DEWALT COBALT

7100534

NAME PLATE, METAL DEWALT

7101283

THERMOSTAT, PANEL MOUNT

7101818

METER, HOUR 12-24V DC

7101221

SWITCH, TOGGLE 20A

7100561

INDICATOR LIGHT, GREEN 12V DC

INSERT, 5/16" - 18 NUT

WASHER, FLAT 5/16"

BOLT, 5/16"™-18 x 3/4"

7100151

BATTERY BOX W/ 42" STRAP

7105658

EXIDE BATTERY, 12V

ere to find you

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

7100319

ENGINE, 18HP VANGUARD

7100522

KEY, SHP ELfk

Order now at

7103701

HARDWAR

BOLT, 5/16

amazoncom»>
~—

BOLT, 5/16"

WASHER, 5/1

NUT, WHIZ 5/16-18

- —+ —+ —+
w

7106139

PUMP, SVC ASSY CAT

7105612

PUMP, 3500PS| @ 5.5GPM BELT DRIVE

7102530

COVER, SHAFT FOR CAT PUMP

7100051

INLET FITTING, 1/2" NPTM x 3/4" GHT

7102176

WATER FILTER GREEN CAP

7100287

ELBOW, 3/8" NPTM x 3/8" NPTF

7100354

REDUCER, 1/2" NPTM x 3/8" NPTF

7105768

ELBOW, 5/8"HOSE BARB x 3/8" NPTM

7103089

KEY, M6 x 6 x 25MM

7106199

MOUNTING KIT, SVC ASSY CAT BELT-DRIVE

MOUNTING KIT, CAT BELT-DRIVE RAIL

BOLT, 5/16™18 x 1"

WASHER, 5/16"

J-BOLT, 5"

—+ —+ — —+ —+
w
w

NUT, WHIZ 5/16-18

7100010

UNLOADER, SVC ASSEMBLY RETROFIT 4000PSI

7101311

UNLOADER, PULSAR 4000

7105768

ELBOW, 5/8"HOSE BARB x 3/8" NPTM

7100287

ELBOW, 3/8" NPTM x 3/8" NPTF

7200234

PRESSURE SWITCH 3/8" M

7101604

REDUCER, 3/8" NPTM x 1/4" NPTF

7100157

BRACKET, UNLOADER VALVE

BOLT, 5/16™-18 x 3/4"

NUT, WHIZ 5/16-18

7106200

NOZ7ZLE, SVC ASSEMBLY

7100389

GROMMET, 7/16" RUBBER

7100668

NOZZLE, SOAP

7100030

NOZZLE, 5.5 x 15° YELLOW

7100031

NOZZLE, 5.5 x 25° GREEN

7100032

NOZZLE, 5.5 x 40° WHITE

7100184

BUSHING, 20MM H

7101012

PULLEY 2BK36H

7100173

BUSHING, Hx 1

7200238

PULLEY 2BK80OH

7102387

BX 41, BELT

7100141

BOX COVER, 2"x 4"

7100284

ELBOW, 1/4"HB x 1/4" NPTM

7100332

FILTER ASSEMBLY

7100333

FUEL FILTER REPLACEMENT ELEMENT

7104725

HOSE, 5/8" PARKER PUSH-LOK

7103245

HOSE 3/8" X 20" SWVL

7200109

HOSE, 3/8" x 30" R2

7100393

SPRAY GUN 5000PSI @ 10GPM

7100551

LANCE, 48" INSULATED

7100021

COUPLER, 1/4" NPTF x 1/4" QC-F

7100018

O-RING, SEAL SOCKET

7107495

HOSE, 3/8" x 50' x 4500PS| RUBBER

7103709

CHEMICAL INJECTOR KIT #2

7102045

TOOL, NOZZLE CLEANING, UNIVERSAL

7105366

MANUAL, DEWALT SKID OPERATOR'S

7100146

BOX, 47" x 44 1/2" x 50" SHIPPING

|| === == == | = = = = = = = N | = = | = = = = = = N = oo = = = [N = = = o = | s = = = == == = | = = = N NN — | — | —

*

.l.

NOT
NOT

SHOWN
SOLD SEPERATELY

ﬂ PUMP IDENTIFICATION TABLE
MACINE SERIAL NO.|PUMP MODEL|PUMP PART NO.|[PUMP KIT NO.
5CP5140 7105612 7106139
NAME DATE FNA-GROUP
DRAWN v 1/29/2014 1265 INDUSTRIAL STREET, DECATUR, AR 72722
CHECKED M.G. 1/30/2014 y
ENG APPR. S.A.C. 1/30/2014 TITLE:
N B WIETET DXPWH3650
SERVICE APPR. D.H. 11/28/2012 DEWALT
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL COBALT SKID
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN
THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PR ODUCHON INAART GRS, SIZE | DWG. NO. REV.
r paferAmagon | A 60580-S B
PROHIBITED. SCALE: N/A |ECN# DC14-0039 | SHEET 1 OF 12

As an Amazon Associate, | earn from qualifying purchases.



https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl
https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl

ooD>1

CHANGED 50"HO ZLE, & COSMETICS

REVISIONS
ECN# APPROVED DATE
DCI2-012] MG 11/29/2012
DC14-0039 S.AC 1/30/2014

Order now at
amazoncom

Click here to find your part on Amazon

REV.

B

SCALE: N/A [ECN#



https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl
https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl

J

Q) ‘)“i.) o

O 4
B gn".)'

)

Order now at

amazoncom
)

3D

COIL TANK, SVC ASSY DEWALT COBALT
PART NO. 7107566

DESCRIPTION

WALT COBALT COIL

00006 |INSULATION HARD DISC (#6) 1/2"x 18"
SULATION, 18" COIL 54" x 26" BLANKET

COIL, F/3005 SUPER-SKID

URN EAD DISC, 18" DIA W/ 8"HOLE

05481 |IDOMED HEAD, @18" COIL TANK

EAT SHIELD, DEWALT COBALT

PPLE, 1/2" NPTM X 6" SCH. 80 2

—
m

QTY

RTNO.
WRAPPER,

-

DIA

~oloofNo~ [ Lo~

[P

E CROSS, 1/2" NPTF

VALVE, RELIEF 1/2"

NPTM x 1/4" HOSE BARB

THERMOSTA

[ PANEL MOUNT

(WLl sl ol ftololiolioliolo

NPTM x 3" SCH. 80

NIPPLE, 3/8"
COUPLER, 3/8"

PTF x 3/8" QC-F

S

—

O-RING, SEAL SOCKET

REDUC

R 1/2" NPTM

TEE, HYDRAUL

C1/2"

X 3/8"NPTF
NPTF

\I\I\I\I\I\I\I\I\I\I\l\l\l\l\l\l\lg

LUG, SQUA

E 1/2" NPTM
NUT, CLINCH, 1/4"-20

@)

/420 x 3/%" FLANGE

SCREW, 5/16"-12 x 3/4" S

LF-TA

Orojoo[NoNuUTH T lLoN—(O

N

SCREW, #10 x 1/2" SELF-D

RILLING

(@%][0,N1 NHN

Click here to find your part on Amazon

SIZE

DWG. NO

60580-S

REV.

B

SCALE: N/A [ECN#

DC14-0039

[ sHeeTaoF 12



https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl
https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl

5.4 Order now at
. - amazoncom

5.1

-/

GAS TANK, SVC ASSY DEWALT COBALT
PART NO. 7106197

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
7105489 [TANK, DEWALT COBALT DIESEL 1
7100284 |ELBOW, 1/4" HB x 1/4" NPTM 2
1
1
1

7102406 |PLUG, SQUARE HEAD 1/4" NPTM
7100189 |FUEL CAP
SCREW, 5/16"-12 x 3/4" SELF-TAP

6.2

/

;||| onfen|
(J'l-h-(;\)l\)—'z

6.1 6.5 |

N —F®

DIESEL TANK, SVC ASSY DEWALT COBALT
PART NO. 7106196

ITEM|PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
6.1 | 7105488 [TANK, DEWALT COBALT GAS 1
6.2 | 7100284 |[ELBOW, 1/4"HB x 1/4" NPTM 2
6.3 | 7102406 |PLUG, SQUARE HEAD 1/4" NPTM 1
6.4 | 7105659 |[FUEL CAP, NON-VENTED W/ CHAIN| 1
6.5 SCREW, 5/16"-12 x 3/4" SELF-TAP 1

SIZE [DWG. NO. REV.

Click here to find your part on Amazon |A 60580-S

SCALE: N/A [ECN#  DC14-0039 [ sHeer 4 0F 12



https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl
https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl

Order now at
amazoncom

CONTROL PANEL, SVC ASSY DEWALT COBALT
PART NO. 7105483

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

7105484 |PANEL, CONTROL DEWALT COBALT
7100534 INAME PLATE, METAL DEWALT
7101283 [THERMOSTAT, PANEL MOUNT
7101818 |[METER, HOUR 12-24V DC

7101221 |[SWITCH, TOGGLE 20A

7100561 [INDICATOR LIGHT, GREEN 12V DC
INSERT, 5/16" - 18 NUT

WASHER, FLAT 5/16"

BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 3/4"

NN NN NN
\OG)\IO\U'I-BOOI\)—'Z

_<

UNLOADER, SVC ASSY RETROFIT 4000PS|
PART NO. 7106302

ITEM|PART NO. DESCRIPTION

14.1] 7101311 [UNLOADER, PULSAR 4000

14.2| 7105768 [ELBOW, 5/8" HOSE BARB x 3/8" NPTM
14.3| 7100287 |[ELBOW, 3/8" NPTM x 3/8" NPTF

14.4| 7200234 |PRESSURE SWITCH 3/8" M

14.5| 7101604 |REDUCER, 3/8" NPTM x 1/4" NPTF
14.6] 7100157 |BRACKET, UNLOADER VALVE

14.7 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 3/4"

14.8 NUT, WHIZ 5/16-18

I\)I\)—'—'—'I\)—'—'Q
<

SIZE [DWG. NO. REV.

Click here to find your part on Amazon |A 60580-S

SCALE: N/A [ECN#  DC14-0039 [ sHeer s oF 12



https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl
https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl

Order now at

amazoncom»>

N

CAT PUMP, SVC ASSY DEWALT COBALT

PART NO. 7106139

ITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION QrY

12.1

7105612

PUMP, 3500PSI @ 5.5GPM BELT DRIVE

12.2

7102530

COVER, SHAFT FOR CAT PUMP

12.3

/100051

INLET FITTING, 1/2" NPTM x 3/4" GHT

12.4

7102176

12.5

7100287

ELBOW, 3/8" NPTM x 3/8" NPTF

12.6

7100354

REDUCER, 1/2" NPTM x 3/8" NPTF

12.7

/105768

ELBOW, 5/8" HOSE BARB x 3/8" NPTM

12.8

7103089

1
1
1
WATER FILTER GREEN CAP 1
1
1
1
1

KEY, Mé x 6 x 25MM

Click here to find your part on Amazon |A

SIZE [DWG. NO.

60580-S

REV.

A

SCALE: 1:4 |ECN#

DC12-0121

[ sHeer 6 oF 13



https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl
https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl

Order now at

amazoncom

SPRAY GUN 5000PSI @ 10GPM
PART NO. 7100393

LANCE, 48" INSULATED
PART NO. 7100551

HOSE, 3/8" x 50' x 4500PS| RUBBER
PART NO. 7107495

CHEMICAL INJECTOR KIT #2

Click herE ML uq)pa? (1 O/;?Z Qon Sém :. No‘w 60580- SHEWOH:EV



https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl
https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl

MODEL NO. FNA QAR NG,

5CP5140 _amazoncom

185 127

) IS
A =
A T\ ( @
MET > %\§J 'i‘)\' DISCHARGE
S 9,

S 196
AN \@

DC12-0126 REV.B FNA GROUP

SIZE [DWG. NO. REV.
Click here to find your part on Amazon |A 60580-S
SCALE: N/A [ECN#  DC14-0039 [ sHeers oF 12



https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl
https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl

Order now at
amazoncom

MODEL NO. FNA PART NO.

5CP5140 7105612
PARTS LIST
| ITEM | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION | o | | ITEM |PARTNO.| DESCRIPTION loTY|

2 | 7103089 |KEY (M6 x 6 x 25)

5 | 7105999 |SCREW, HHC SEMS, (M8 x 16)
8 | 7106000 |COVER, BEARING

10 | 7106001 |O-RING, BEARING COVER, 70D
11 | 7102772 |SEAL, OIL

15 | 7102620 |BEARING, BALL

20 | 7106002 [ROD, CONNECTING ASSY

25 | 7106026 |CRANKSHAFT, DUAL END

30 | 7106027 |COVER, BEARING BUND

32 | 7102922 |CAP, OIL FILLER, DOMED

33 | 7102617 |O-RING, OIL FILLER CAP - 70D
37 | 7103056 |GUAGE, OIL, BUBBLE W/GASKET
38 | 7102970 |GASKET, FLAT OIL GUAGE
40 | 7103054 |SCREW (M6 x 16}

48 | 7103117 [PLUG, DRAIN, 1/4" x 19BSP
49 | 7106005 |O-RING, DRAIN PLUG

50 | 7106006 |REAR, COVER

51 | 7102615 |O-RING, BEARING CASE

53 | 7106007 |CRANKCASE

64 | 7106008 |PIN, CROSSHEAD

65 | 7106009 [ROD, PLUNGER

70 | 7101701 |SEAL, OIL CRANKCASE

75 | 7106028 |SLINGER, BARRIER

88 | 7102848 |WASHER, KEYHOLE

90 | 7106029 [PLUNGER

98 | N/A |WASHER, SEAL

99 | 7101705 |RETAINER PLUNGER

100 | 7101704 |RETAINER SEAL

N/A - NOT SOLD SEPERATELY

106 | N/A |SEAL, LPSWITH S-SPG

120 | 7106031 |CASE, SEAL

121 | N/A |O-RING, SEAL CASE

127 | N/A [V-PACKING

128 | N/A |ADAPTOR MALE

139 | 7106012 [PLUG, INLET 1/2' NPTM
163 | N/A |O-RING SEAT

164 | N/A [SEAT

166 | N/A |VALVE

167 | NA |SPRING

168 | 7100862 [RETAINER, SPRING

172 | N/A |0-RING, VALVE PLUG

173 | N/A |BACK-UPRING, VALVE PLUG
174 | 7103043 [PLUG, VALVE

185 | 7106034 [HEAD, MANIFOLD

188 | 7106016 |SCREW, HSH (M8 x 70)

196 | 7106017 [PLUG, DISCHARGE 3/8' NPTM
250 | 7106035 |[PROJECTOR, SHAFT

255 | 7105616 |MOUNT, DIRECT

260 | 7105613 [MOUNT, RAIL, ASSEMBLY
265 | 7106036 |KIT, COMPLETE MOUNTING
275 | 7106037 |ASSEMBLY, HUB & KEY
283 | 7106018 |KIT, OIL DRAIN

299 | 7106024 [HEAD COMPLETE

300 | 7106025 [KIT, SEAL (98, 106, 121, 127)
310 | 7103121 [KIT, VALVE (163, 164, 166-168, 172, 173)
350 | 7106020 [PLIERS, REVERSE

el Bo =Nl NP e B i I B R B He ol Bl el Feall Nerll feorl Ferll Feorll Ne)ll Foall Bl FJe N No) il FdS N NIl Ndh ]

wlw|lw|lw|lw]lw|w|lw|lw]|—|l—|—]l—]|—]|s]l—]|—=]—=]—|—]|—]w]|o || o |—|oco|—

DC12-0126  REV.B  FNA GROUP

SIZE [DWG. NO. REV.

Click here to find your part on Amazon |A 60580-S

SCALE: N/A [ECN#  DC14-0039 [ sHeers oF 12



https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl
https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl

ow at

Order n

amazonco
~—

REV.
B
12

60580-S

SIZE [DWG. NO.
SCALE: N/A [ECN#

Amazon _
. B FNA GROUP

“REV

" ECN# DETSEY



https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl
https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl

FNA PART NO. 7101975
amazoncom >
WAYNE OIL BURNER PARTS

BURNER SPEC. NO. 230-109BDC
DESCRIPTION MSR 3 3/4" 12VDC
ITEM| FNA PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 7102735 CONE,AIR-#3A 1
2 N/A SCREW-AIR CONE MOUNTING 3
3 N/A TUBE,FLANGE ASSEMBLY 1
4 7101781 GASKET,FLANGE-STD LARGE 1
5 N/A HOUSING ASM-M MACHD/PAINTED 1
6 N/A J-BOX,3" X 4" 1
T N/A COVER, J-BOX 1
8 7102732 GUN ASM-EHS/*1 1/4"BB 1
9 N/A ADAPTOR,NOZZLE-W/LARGE SUPPORT 1
10 N/A ELECTRODE SUPPORT KIT W/STABILIZER 1
11 N/A DISC,STATIC 3" DIA-SOLID 1
12 7101711 KIT-ELECTRODE ASM PAIR 1
13 7101922 IGNITOR KIT-M 12VDC 1
14 7105399 MOTOR,12VDC LOW AMP/3950RPM 1
15 N/A SIDEPLATE,HOUSING-12VDC MOTOR 1
16 7100331 FAN-2.44"W X 4.53"D M 5/16" BORE 1
17 7101521 COUPLING,FASCO 12VDC MOTOR 1
18 N/A BAND,AIR INNER-MOD M 1
19 N/A BAND,AIR OUTER 8-HOLE MOD-M 1
20 7102730 PUMP,SUNTEC A2VA7116 3GPH 1STG 1
21 7102733 VALVE,OIL-S R261N 12V/50-60 1
22 N/A CONNECTOR,MALE PUMP 3/16" X 1/8"IPT 1
23 N/A OIL LINE ASSEMBLY-6" 1
24 N/A PLATE,HOUSING SLOT COVER 1
25 N/A NUT,GUN LOCK-HEX 3/8-24 CRZC 1
26 N/A SCREW-MOTOR, PUMP, AIR BAND 5

ECN # DC13-0232 REV.B FNA GROUP

SIZE [DWG. NO. REV.

Click here to find your part on Amazon |A 60580-S

SCALE: N/A [ECN#  DC14-0039 [ sHeeT 11 OF 12



https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl
https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl

PRESSURE
SWITCH THERMOSTAT

N N Order now at
HOUR Pt /O AS ama;on.com
N yeLow METER
SWITCH
BLUE—\
IN-LINE BROWN WHITE
FUSE (30A) r . o
N /_ORANGE Q ’ﬁRED LBLACK
I\I(E(E:\CTIQ/)E P<(>RSE|TD‘\)/E = | —pureie
BURNER
LIGHT
) Dl
BATTERY

H/V FUEL VALVE

BATTERY=> ELECTRIC STARTER TRANS BLOWER SOLENOID

UNITS ONLY FORMER
BURNER
BLACK\
EAE,;%“?N one o N/O - NORMALLY OPEN
MOUNTING BOLTS _ _ N/C - NORMALLY CLOSED
Click here to find your part on Amazon Sz [oWe. o, .
A 60580-S B

SCALE:  N/A |ECN# DC14-0039 | SHEET 12 OF 12



https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl
https://www.amazon.com/s?k=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts&crid=3SMAO4OCYNTLV&sprefix=dewalt+pressure+washer+parts%2Caps%2C252&linkCode=ll2&tag=parts-diagram-20&linkId=d633eef43b90d60bc5ef651593f8d583&language=en_US&ref_=as_li_ss_tl

	60580-S BOM
	Drawing View32

	EXPLODED VIEW
	Drawing View33

	COIL TANK
	Drawing View34

	FUEL TANKS
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	PANEL & UNLOADER
	Drawing View37
	Drawing View38

	PUMP
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View43

	GUN, LANCE, HOSE, CHEM KIT
	Drawing View39
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View42

	PUMP INFO PG. 1
	PUMP INFO PG. 2
	BURNER INFO PG. 1
	BURNER INFO PG. 2
	WIRING DIAGRAM

